
Construct new gasoline and Diesel UST system at Merrimack PS 820 $646,000.00Amount:

Awarded To: STEPHENS-MARQUIS 
ASSOCIATES
717 DANIEL WEBSTER HWY
MERRIMACK, NH 03054

LOCATION:

Director of Project Development

Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: February 28, 2019, 

SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

August 30, 2019COMPLETION DATE:

MERRIMACK

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41830

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

41830

MERRIMACK

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank

STEPHENS-MARQUIS ASSOCIATES

717 DANIEL WEBSTER HWY, MERRIMACK NH 03054

$646,000.00 A

SRS PETROLEUM SERVICES

UNIT #7, 700 W CENTER STREET, WEST BRIDGEWATER MA 02379

$665,952.72 B

D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.

27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044

$713,300.00 C
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E STEPHENS-MARQUIS ASSOCIATES
717 DANIEL WEBSTER HWY

MERRIMACK, NH 03054

SRS PETROLEUM SERVICES
UNIT #7

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379

Description

Items

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY $2,000.00$1,500.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $10.00200.00 $7.50

206.2 CYROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $22,500.00$9,000.00 $15.00 $4,500.00 $75.00300.00 $30.00

214. UFINE GRADING $1,000.00$7,500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,000.001.00 $7,500.00

304.301 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL $34,560.00$25,200.00 $20.00 $14,400.00 $48.00720.00 $35.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $3,000.00$3,750.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $200.0015.00 $250.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $675.00$3,375.00 $2.00 $1,350.00 $1.00675.00 $5.00

670.111 UUST SYSTEM INSTALLATION $466,017.72$485,000.00 $478,000.00 $478,000.00 $466,017.721.00 $485,000.00

670.121 UCANOPY INSTALLATION $63,000.00$55,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $63,000.001.00 $55,000.00

670.131 UUST SYSTEM REMOVAL $21,200.00$40,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $21,200.001.00 $40,000.00

670.141 UCONCRETE TANK ANCHOR PAD REMOVAL $500.00$1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.001.00 $1,000.00

670.151 UEXCAVATION LINER REMOVAL $500.00$1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.001.00 $1,000.00

670.161 UDISCHARGE PERMIT FOR TREATED GROUNDWATER $500.00$2,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.001.00 $2,500.00

670.171 UFILE NOTICE OF INTENT - RGP $500.00$5,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.001.00 $5,000.00

1008.11 $ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$10,000.00$10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.0010,000.00 $1.00

1009.21 $TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED 
GROUNDWATER (FRAC TANK) 

$30,000.00$30,000.00 $1.00 $30,000.00 $1.0030,000.00 $1.00

1009.51 $REMOVAL/STORAGE OF FUEL $5,000.00$5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.005,000.00 $1.00

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $5,000.00$5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.005,000.00 $1.00

$689,825.00  $646,000.00  $665,952.72Totals:

Alt. Totals:

Totals: $689,825.00  $646,000.00  $665,952.72
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE
NASHUA, NH 03062-1044

Description

Items

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY $1,500.00 $12.00 $2,400.00200.00 $7.50

206.2 CYROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $9,000.00 $165.00 $49,500.00300.00 $30.00

214. UFINE GRADING $7,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.001.00 $7,500.00

304.301 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL $25,200.00 $40.00 $28,800.00720.00 $35.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $3,750.00 $225.00 $3,375.0015.00 $250.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $3,375.00 $7.00 $4,725.00675.00 $5.00

670.111 UUST SYSTEM INSTALLATION $485,000.00 $453,000.00 $453,000.001.00 $485,000.00

670.121 UCANOPY INSTALLATION $55,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.001.00 $55,000.00

670.131 UUST SYSTEM REMOVAL $40,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.001.00 $40,000.00

670.141 UCONCRETE TANK ANCHOR PAD REMOVAL $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.001.00 $1,000.00

670.151 UEXCAVATION LINER REMOVAL $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.001.00 $1,000.00

670.161 UDISCHARGE PERMIT FOR TREATED GROUNDWATER $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.001.00 $2,500.00

670.171 UFILE NOTICE OF INTENT - RGP $5,000.00 $500.00 $500.001.00 $5,000.00

1008.11 $ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.0010,000.00 $1.00

1009.21 $TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED 
GROUNDWATER (FRAC TANK) 

$30,000.00 $1.00 $30,000.0030,000.00 $1.00

1009.51 $REMOVAL/STORAGE OF FUEL $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.005,000.00 $1.00

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.005,000.00 $1.00

$689,825.00  $713,300.00Totals:

Alt. Totals:

Totals: $689,825.00  $713,300.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

41830

MERRIMACK

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

206.19
COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 
EXPLORATORY 

CY 200.00 $2,000.00 $7.50 $1,500.00 $500.00$10.00

206.2 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 300.00 $4,500.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 ($4,500.00)$15.00

214. FINE GRADING U 1.00 $1,250.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 ($6,250.00)$1,250.00

304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 720.00 $14,400.00 $35.00 $25,200.00 ($10,800.00)$20.00

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 15.00 $4,500.00 $250.00 $3,750.00 $750.00$300.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 675.00 $1,350.00 $5.00 $3,375.00 ($2,025.00)$2.00

670.111 UST SYSTEM INSTALLATION U 1.00 $478,000.00 $485,000.00 $485,000.00 ($7,000.00)$478,000.00

670.121 CANOPY INSTALLATION U 1.00 $60,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $5,000.00$60,000.00

670.131 UST SYSTEM REMOVAL U 1.00 $28,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 ($12,000.00)$28,000.00

670.141 CONCRETE TANK ANCHOR PAD REMOVAL U 1.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 ($500.00)$500.00

670.151 EXCAVATION LINER REMOVAL U 1.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 ($500.00)$500.00

670.161
DISCHARGE PERMIT FOR TREATED 
GROUNDWATER 

U 1.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 ($2,000.00)$500.00

670.171 FILE NOTICE OF INTENT - RGP U 1.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 ($4,500.00)$500.00

1008.11 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$ 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$1.00
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1009.21 TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF 
CONTAMINATED 
GROUNDWATER (FRAC TANK) 

$ 30,000.00 $30,000.00 $1.00 $30,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1009.51 REMOVAL/STORAGE OF FUEL $ 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $646,000.00 $689,825.00 ($43,825.00)
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